900689629 04/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM722924

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

212-836-7087

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

PNC BANK, NATIONAL 03/03/2008 National Association: UNITED
ASSOCIATION STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Insl-X Products Corporation
Street Address: 50 Holt Drive
City: Stony Point
State/Country: NEW YORK
Postal Code: 10980
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2939333 DURALAQ
Registration Number: |2981599 DURALAQ-WB
Registration Number: |3130813 ECH20
Registration Number: |2964631 LENMAR
Registration Number: (2910154 MEGAVAR
Registration Number: |2892053 QUICKSTAIN
Registration Number: |2910153 ULTRALAQ
Registration Number: |2955457 ULTRAMAX
Registration Number: |2910152 UNILAQ
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2128368689

trademarkdocketing@arnoldporter.com

Mark D. Godler
250 West 55th Street

New York, NEW YORK 10019-9710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

)
%)
1]
o
152]
o
N
=)
=)
o
<
N
»
o
o)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark D. Godler

900689629

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0053



SIGNATURE:

/Mark D. Godler/

DATE SIGNED:

04/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC Bank Security Interest release#page1 .tif
source=PNC Bank Security Interest release#page?.tif
source=PNC Bank Security Interest release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0054




EXECUTION COPY

TO: Inst-x Products Corporation
{*Grantor™}

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLRCTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain lenders (“Lenders™) and the undersigned, as agent
{(“Agent™), are parties to 8 Revolving Crodit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of
September 10, 2004, as amended by Amendiment No, | to Revolving Credit, Term Loas and
Security Agreement, dated as of Apiil 7, 2005, Amendment No. 2 to Loan Docunents, dated as
of Boptember 12, 2005, Amendment No. 3 to Loan Documents, dated as of February 2, 2006,
Amendment No, 4 1o Loan Documents, dated as of April 20, 2006 snd Amendment No. S to
Losn Docwnents, dated ss of August 28, 2006 (as the same may be from time to time further
amended, extended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the “Credit Apreement’™); and
inconnection with the Credit Agreement, Grantor snd Agent entered into that certain Trademark
Sseurity Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2004 {the “2004 Trademark Security,

Agrsemsnt *),,, snd Grantor and Agent entersd into that certain Trademark Security Agreement
dated as m“ August 28, 2006 (the “2006 Trademark Security Agresrment,” and together with the
Credit Agresment snd the 2004 Trademark Security Agresment, the “Memgm %

AND WHEREAS, unless otherwise defined herein, torms defined in the Agresments and
used herein have the meaning given to them in the Agreements;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, G Grantor has grantesi o
Agent for the ratable bensflt of such Lenders, 2 security interest in certain of the assets of the
Crantor including sl right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all Grantor™s Marks,
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications therefor
and the registrations thereof, and all products and proceeds thereef, including, without limitation,
any and all causes of sction which may exist by reason of infringement or difution thereof or
injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the paymest of all amounts owing under the Credit
Agreemsnt and the other Obligations;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agresments the Grantor granted to undersigned a lien
on and gecurity interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, (o and under the following
{“Trademark Collateral”):

{a) cach United States or foreign trademark, service mark and trade name
held or acquired by Grantor, inchuding any registration or application for registration of
any trademarks and service marks held or acquirved by Grantor, which are registered in
the United Ststes Patent and Trademark Office or the cquivalent thersof in any State of
the United States or in any foreign country, as well as any unvegisteved marks used by
Grantor, and any trade drexs including logos, designs, company names, business names,
fictitious business nawes and other business identifisrs used by Grantor in the United
States or any forsign country {collectively, the “Marks™), including, without hmblation,

ench Mark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the geodwill of the
business connected with the nse of, and symbolized i}y. each Mark; and

(8} all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without
limitation, any clabm by Grantor sgainst third parties for past, present or future

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0055



-

€3

infringement or dilution of any Mark including, without limitation, any Mark reforred to
in Schedule 1 annexed heesto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Mark:

NOW THEREFPORE, for good and valuable constderstion, the receipt and sufticiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, and in acoordanee with the tormis and ohligations set forth in
the Agreemesnts, the undersigned hereby releases aud dischargss the len on and security interest
in the Trademark Collateral granted to the undersigned by the Grantor.

pated: _March 3“’{ , 2008

PNC Bank, National Association,
as Agent

N T%:‘:Qr’s@a.ﬁ%& 5&{}’1«5&3"
Tite:  Assistant Vice President

Name: T

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/21/2022 REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0056



